*,&,-. R7< :49 :?9 :R9 4? ;:7
/M&1 76:< 76R7 76:< 76:9 7677 7674
2#&1 76?8 4674 76?= 467R 7674 ;767:
*,P4&',-.) 8R= =4: 844 =RR :R ;:4
*+P4&',-.) >6> =69 >6? 86? ;76: ;769
*+&'5"6) 4@7R> >>7 <R> <8? R77 ;9?
*,&'5"6) 4:<@?49 <R@>:4 ??@49: 9R@>8R R9@>:< ;:7@7R:
/M&'5.) R=69 R46: 8>67 R86= ;:467 ;=67
2#&'5.) 4476: 47>6: <969 4:86R R767 ;4967
*,P4&'5"6) !!!"#$! %#&"'%% %EE"&)% %$*"$)' $$"E!% +#,"*#$
*+P4&'5"6) !"'#* %"$E) !",'$ !"!$% $$# +$,'

-./M12/P4R6 7U2V:;<=P4R6 >MU:M?@21 2

Ag
(US$/Oz)

21 24 26 29 31

Au
(US$/Oz)

1,580 1,775 1,975 2,200 2,370

NPV(5%) 747 969 1,137 1,362 1,528
IRR 63% 76% 86% 98% 107%

10

July 2024 PEA Highlights

The Company cautions that the results of the PEA are preliminary in nature and include inferred mineral resources that are considered too speculative geologically to have
economic consideration applied to them to be classified as mineral reserves. There is no certainty that the results of the PEA will be realized. Mineral resources that are not
mineral reserves do not have demonstrated economic viability.

PEA Post-Tax EconomicsPEA Outlines Upfront Cashflows Allowing for Rapid Payback

Sensitivities to Silver & Gold

-US$150M

-US$50M

US$50M

US$150M

US$250M

US$350M

Y-2 Y-1 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11

Post-Tax FCF Pre-Tax FCF $1,137MNPV(5%)

86%IRR
9 MonthsPayback
5.1xNPV/Capex

+20%Base Case-10% +10%-20%

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

0Moz

5Moz

10Moz

15Moz

20Moz

25Moz

Y-2 Y-1 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11

Copala & Cristiano Tajitos Napoleon & Luisa Stockpile AISC (US$/Oz AgEq)

11

2024 PEA Production Profile

1. Unit Operating Costs represent US$/t processed. Initial CAPEX includes contingency
2. Operating cash costs consist of mining costs, processing costs, TSF costs, and site-level G&A. Total cash costs consist of operating cash costs plus royalties and offsite charges. AISC consist of total cash costs plus sustaining capital

High-Grades From Copala & Cristiano Early in the Mine Life Drive PEA Project Economics

20.2Moz
Avg Annual Production Years 1-2 (AgEq)

162.1Moz
LOM Total Production (AgEq)